
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 904

(To be answered on the 7th December 2023)


CIVIL AVIATION RESEARCH CENTRE


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION


(a) the current progress made by the Government to establish Civil Aviation Research Centres across the country;
(b) whether the proposed civil aviation research centres would also have training facilities and if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government plans to invest in civil aviation research centre projects in other States, including Uttar Pradesh, Rajasthan and Gujarat; and
(d) if so, the details thereof and the total fund allocation for the same?


ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION


(a) & (b): The construction of Civil Aviation Research Organization (CARO) facility at Begumpet Airport, Hyderabad has been completed on 15.06.2023 at a cost of Rs.346 crore. The identification of research subjects, establishment of research facilities/ tools, engagement of research partners etc. is being done to make the CARO operational.
(c) & (d): No, Sir
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be pleased to state:-
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